

CELLECOR GADGETS LIMITED

(Formerly Known As Unitel Info Limited, Unitel Info Pvt. Ltd.) Reg. Office: Plot No 12, Block AG Shalimar Bagh, Delhi -110088

CIN. NO. L32300DL2020PLC375196 | Mail ID : accounts@cellecor.in | Landline : 011 43034907, 01145038228

Website: www.cellecor.com

December 31, 2024

The Manager, Listing department, **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** 'Exchange Plaza', C- 1 Block G, Bandra Kurla complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400051

Company Symbol: CELLECOR Company ISIN: INEOOMO01025

Respected Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Intimation of schedule of Investor/Analyst meeting under regulation 30(6) of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 30(6) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the schedule of Analysts/Institutional Investor Meeting are as follows:

Date and Time	Name of Analysts/Institutional	Venue	Type of Meeting
of Meeting	Investor		
January 06, 2025 at 1:00 PM	Sovrenn Financial Technologies Pvt. Ltd. (SOVRENN)	Virtual	One on One

The above schedule is subject to changes which may happen due to exigencies on the part of Analysts / Investors / Company.

No Unpublished Price Sensitive Information is proposed to be shared by the Company during the aforesaid Investor Meeting.

Kindly take this submission on record and disseminate to all the concerned accordingly.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of Cellecor Gadgets Limited (Formerly Known as Unitel Info Limited and Unitel Info Private Limited)

Ravi Agarwal Managing Director DIN: 08471502